Southern Conn. St. (17-8, 11-8 NE10) -vs- Saint Michael's College (19-6, 15-4 NE10)

02/17/24 at Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;l?::g:Pr,024 Southern Conn. St. 29 51 80

Site: Colchester, Vt. - Ross Sports Center Saint Michael's College 35 56 91

Referees: Ellis McArdle,Joey Reyes,Brad Zapenas

Southern Conn. St. 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Josh McGettigan * 37 10-13 4-7 4-4 2-11 13 2 1 1 0 1 28

23  Kazell Stewart =3 33 9-13 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 20

04 Marty Silvera * 37 4-19 0-4 2-2 5-5 10 1 10 4 0 3 10

11  Cherif Diarra =3 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 2 1 1 6

21  Christian Joe * 16 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

05 Mason Williams 22  2-6 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 7

01 Logan Bagshaw 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

10 Sean James 15 2-8 0-5 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-75 6-24 10-11 16-32 48 15 17 14 1 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-36 33.33 % 3-14 21.43 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 20-39 51.28 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 32-75 42.7 % 6-24 25.0% 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:30

Saint Michael's College 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Romar Reid * 37 9-18 4-9 2-3 1-2 3 1 4 4 0 3 24

03 Darrel Yepdo & 28 5-10 2-4 3-4 2-0 2 1 7 0 0 0 15

21  Nolan Marold * 20 6-9 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 13

05 Alan Brzezinski & 32 3-8 3-7 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 0 0 2 12

35 Jacob Duniver * 35 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 2

20 TJ Henaghen 20 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 2 2 11

15 CJ Crews 19 2-8 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 9

02 Jhamyl Fricas 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-67 14-31 13-18 7-26 33 11 16 10 2 9 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-32 40.63 % 6-14 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 19-35 54.29 % 8-17 47.06 % 10-14 71.43 %

Total 32-67 47.8% 14-31 45.2 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 22 00:25



1st Half Box Score
Southern Conn. St. 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Josh McGettigan 17 5-7 2-4 2-2 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 0 14
23  Kazell Stewart 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
4 Marty Silvera 17 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 2 0 1 2
11 Cherif Diarra 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 1 1 1 2
21  Christian Joe 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mason Williams 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Logan Bagshaw 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Sean James 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-36 3-14 2-2 9-18 27 5 7 8 1 3 29
33.3 % 21.4 % 100.0 %
Saint Michael's College 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romar Reid 17 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 7
3 Darrel Yepdo 13 1-4 1-1 3-3 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
21 Nolan Marold 10 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
5 Alan Brzezinski 15 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
35  Jacob Duniver 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 3
20 TJ Henaghen 10 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
15 CJ Crews 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jhamyl Fricas 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-32 6-14 3-4 2-15 17 3 5 6 0 3 35

40.6 % 42.9% 75.0%



Southern Conn. St. 51

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33  Josh McGettigan 20 5-6 2-3 2-2 0-6 6 2 0 1 0 1 14
23  Kazell Stewart 17 7-8 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 16
4 Marty Silvera 20 3-12 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 0 7 2 0 2 8
11 Cherif Diarra 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
21  Christian Joe 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Mason Williams 12 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
1 Logan Bagshaw 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Sean James 9 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-39 3-10 8-9 7-14 21 10 10 6 0 4 51
51.3 % 30.0 % 88.9 %
Saint Michael's College 56
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Romar Reid 20 6-13 3-6 2-3 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 3 17
3 Darrel Yepdo 15 4-6 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 5 0 0 0 9
21 Nolan Marold 10 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
5 Alan Brzezinski 17 2-4 2-3 3-4 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 9
35  Jacob Duniver 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 2
20 TJ Henaghen 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 1 5
15 CJ Crews 9 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 7
2 Jhamyl Fricas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-35 8-17 10-14 5-11 16 8 11 4 2 6 56

54.3% 47.1% 71.4%



VISITORS: Southern Conn. St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
ASSIST by JOE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by JOE,CHRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,CHERIF
GOOD JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by JOE,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by DIARRA,CHERIF
TURNOVER by DIARRA,CHERIF
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
GOOD FT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
GOOD FT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by SILVERA,MARTY

TURNOVER by SILVERA,MARTY

FOUL by DIARRA,CHERIF

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MASON

SUB OUT by STEWART,KAZELL
MISS 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

FOUL by JOE,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
SUB OUT by JOE,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by DIARRA,CHERIF
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by BAGSHAW,LOGAN

19:44
19:10
18:54

18:45

18:21

18:11
17:55
17:38

17:13

17:06
16:55
16:55
16:52
16:40
16:30
16:30
16:30
16:22

16:08
15:58
15:43
15:43
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:15

15:05

14:54
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:40
14:40

14:31

14:23

0-2

3-2

3-4
5-4

6-4
7-4
7-7

7-9

7-11

H2

V1

H1
Vi1

V2
V3

H2

H4

GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB

TURNOVER by REID,ROMAR

MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR

FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN

GOOD 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL

ASSIST by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD LAYUP by REID,ROMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by REID,ROMAR
MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB

SUB IN by CREWS,C]

SUB IN by FRICAS,JHAMYL

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by FRICAS,JHAMYL
MISS LAYUP by FRICAS,JHAMYL



GOOD JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF
TURNOVER by SILVERA,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD 3PTR by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
ASSIST by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON
REBOUND OFF by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by BAGSHAW,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by JAMES,SEAN

SUB IN by STEWART,KAZELL
SUB OUT by DIARRA,CHERIF
SUB OUT by SILVERA,MARTY

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KAZELL

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SEAN
TURNOVER by JAMES,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by STEWART,KAZELL
TURNOVER by STEWART,KAZELL

REBOUND DEF by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,SEAN

FOUL by JAMES,SEAN

SUB IN by SILVERA,MARTY
SUB IN by DIARRA,CHERIF
SUB OUT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

9-11

12-11

12-13

14-13
14-16

14-18

16-18

16-19
16-20
16-21

H2

V1

H1

V1
H2

H 4

H2

H 3
H4
H5

SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

MISS LAYUP by CREWS,CJ

STEAL by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by HENAGHEN,TJ

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by HENAGHEN,TJ

GOOD JUMPER by REID,ROMAR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by REID,ROMAR

SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB OUT by REID,ROMAR

MISS 3PTR by CREWS,CJ
REBOUND OFF by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS JUMPER by CREWS,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
MISS 3PTR by FRICAS,JHAMYL

STEAL by HENAGHEN,T]
GOOD DUNK by FRICAS,JHAMYL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by YEPDO,DARREL

MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL

GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD FT by YEPDO,DARREL



SUB OUT by BAGSHAW,LOGAN 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by REID,ROMAR

08:51 SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB

08:51 SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

08:51 SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ

08:51 SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL

08:51 SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SEAN 08:35

= REBOUND DEF by FRICAS,JHAMYL
08:22 16-23 H7 GOOD JUMPER by CREWS,C](in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:13
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SEAN(in the paint) 08:03 18-23 H5
07:31 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,C]
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by SILVERA,MARTY 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ
07:07 SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
07:07 SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL
07:07 SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ
07:07 SUB OUT by FRICAS,JHAMYL
06:50 TURNOVER by REID,ROMAR
GOOD LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY(in the paint) 06:32 20-23 H3
06:19 TURNOVER by DUNIVER,JACOB
STEAL by WILLIAMS,MASON 06:19
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SEAN 06:04
REBOUND OFF by SILVERA,MARTY --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 06:00 22-23 H1
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY --
05:49 MISS LAYUP by YEPDO,DARREL
-- REBOUND OFF by MAROLD,NOLAN
FOUL by SILVERA,MARTY 05:47
SUB IN by JOE,CHRISTIAN 05:47
SUB IN by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 05:47
SUB OUT by JAMES,SEAN 05:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MASON 05:47

05:35 22-26 H4 GOOD 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB
== ASSIST by REID,ROMAR
MISS LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF 05:22
== REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
04:53 MISS JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF ==
GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 04:43 25-26 H1
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY ==

04:36 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN

04:36 TURNOVER by MAROLD,NOLAN

04:36 SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ

04:36 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
TURNOVER by STEWART,KAZELL 04:21

04:06 25-29 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HENAGHEN,T]
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL

MISS 3PTR by JOE,CHRISTIAN 03:49
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KAZELL --
MISS 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,ROMAR
03:15 MISS JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,CHERIF 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HENAGHEN, TJ
02:48 TURNOVER by REID,ROMAR
STEAL by SILVERA,MARTY 02:48

GOOD DUNK by DIARRA,CHERIF(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:44 27-29 H2
ASSIST by JOE,CHRISTIAN --



02:21 27-32 H5 GOOD 3PTR by HENAGHEN,T]
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS 3PTR by SILVERA,MARTY 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
01:58 27-35 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
-- ASSIST by REID,ROMAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
01:54 SUB IN by CREWS,CJ
01:54 SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD JUMPER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH(in the paint) 01:34 29-35 H6
01:00 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KAZELL 00:47
== REBOUND DEF by CREWS,C]
00:28 MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL ==
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KAZELL 00:01
REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,CHERIF ==
MISS JUMPER by DIARRA,CHERIF 00:00

REBOUND OFF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Michael's College

19:43 MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL
REBOUND DEF by SILVERA,MARTY ==
MISS JUMPER by JOE,CHRISTIAN 19:35

== REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN

FOUL by DIARRA,CHERIF 19:11

19:11 29-36 H7 GOOD FT by MAROLD,NOLAN

19:10 MISS FT by MAROLD,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by DIARRA,CHERIF ==
MISS JUMPER by JOE,CHRISTIAN 19:00
== REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
18:51 29-39 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 18:32 31-39 HS8
ASSIST by DIARRA,CHERIF ==
18:18 31-42 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL

17:58 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
17:58 SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
17:58 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
MISS 3PTR by JOE,CHRISTIAN 17:49
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KAZELL --
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 17:41 33-42 HO9
FOUL by JOE,CHRISTIAN 17:29
17:29 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR
17:29 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by REID,ROMAR
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 17:12 35-44 HO9
17:04 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by JOE,CHRISTIAN 16:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:55
16:55 STEAL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
16:38 35-48 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY 16:21
REBOUND OFF by SILVERA,MARTY --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY(in the paint) 16:15 37-48 H 11
16:03 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HENAGHEN,TI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint) 15:50 39-50 H 11

ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY ==



REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL
MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY

MISS FT by STEWART,KAZELL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MASON
SUB IN by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
SUB OUT by DIARRA,CHERIF
SUB OUT by JOE,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by SILVERA,MARTY

GOOD LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
GOOD FT by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

STEAL by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY

STEAL by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

GOOII)) DUNK by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by BAGSHAW,LOGAN

39-52
41-52

43-52

43-55

44-55
45-55

47-55

49-55

51-55

53-55

53-58

H 13
H11

H9

H11
H 10

H8

H 6

H4

H 2

H5

MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR

BLOCK by HENAGHEN,TJ
REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
REBOUND OFF by YEPDO,DARREL
GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL

FOUL by HENAGHEN,T]

REBOUND DEF by HENAGHEN, TJ
MISS JUMPER by REID,ROMAR

BLOCK by HENAGHEN,TJ

MISS 3PTR by HENAGHEN,T]
REBOUND OFF by HENAGHEN, TJ
MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
REBOUND OFF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
ASSIST by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB IN by FRICAS,JHAMYL

SUB IN by CREWS,C]

SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL
FOUL by DUNIVER,JACOB

TURNOVER by CREWS,C]

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by FRICAS,JHAMYL

TURNOVER by REID,ROMAR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL

SUB OUT by HENAGHEN,TJ

SUB OUT by FRICAS,JHAMYL
MISS JUMPER by MAROLD,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by CREWS,CJ



MISS JUMPER by SILVERA,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by SILVERA,MARTY
MISS JUMPER by SILVERA,MARTY

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KAZELL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DIARRA,CHERIF

SUB OUT by STEWART,KAZELL

GOOD LAYUP by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY

TURNOVER by SILVERA,MARTY

SUB IN by JAMES,SEAN

SUB OUT by BAGSHAW,LOGAN
FOUL by DIARRA,CHERIF

GOOD JUMPER by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MASON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SILVERA,MARTY

REBOUND DEF by SILVERA,MARTY

GOOD FT by SILVERA,MARTY
GOOD FT by SILVERA,MARTY
SUB IN by STEWART,KAZELL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KAZELL
TURNOVER by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by SILVERA,MARTY

REBOUND OFF by DIARRA,CHERIF

GOOD LAYUP by DIARRA,CHERIF(in the paint)

53-61

53-64

55-64

58-64

58-66

58-67
58-68

60-68
60-71

62-71
62-74

63-74
64-74

66-74

H8

H11

H9

H 6

H8

H9
H 10

H8
H11

H9
H12

H11
H 10

H8

FOUL by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
SUB OUT by DUNIVER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
ASSIST by CREWS,C]

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL
ASSIST by CREWS,C]

MISS JUMPER by REID,ROMAR

GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL

STEAL by REID,ROMAR

GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ
GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ

SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
SUB IN by DUNIVER,JACOB
SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN
SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by HENAGHEN,TJ
ASSIST by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
ASSIST by REID,ROMAR

REBOUND DEF by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
MISS 3PTR by YEPDO,DARREL

FOUL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

SUB IN by CREWS,CJ
SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS JUMPER by CREWS,CJ]

STEAL by REID,ROMAR
MISS LAYUP by REID,ROMAR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



06:12 SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

06:12 SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ
05:53 66-76 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MAROLD,NOLAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DIARRA,CHERIF 05:33
05:33 STEAL by DUNIVER,JACOB
05:24 MISS JUMPER by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH =
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SEAN(in the paint) 05:14 68-76 H8
05:03 MISS JUMPER by REID,ROMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,ROMAR
04:48 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,C]
REBOUND DEF by SILVERA,MARTY --
04:39 FOUL by REID,ROMAR
04:39 SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL
04:39 SUB OUT by CREWS,CJ
MISS JUMPER by SILVERA,MARTY 04:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
04:20 FOUL by MAROLD,NOLAN
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 04:20 69-76 H7
GOOD FT by STEWART,KAZELL 04:20 70-76 H6
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MASON 04:20
SUB OUT by DIARRA,CHERIF 04:20
04:20 SUB IN by HENAGHEN,TJ
04:20 SUB OUT by MAROLD,NOLAN

04:01 70-78 H8 GOOD JUMPER by DUNIVER,JACOB
-- ASSIST by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HENAGHEN, TJ
03:11 70-80 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YEPDO,DARREL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH(in the paint) 02:49 72-80 H8
ASSIST by SILVERA,MARTY -

02:27 MISS 3PTR by REID,ROMAR
REBOUND DEF by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH =
TURNOVER by SILVERA,MARTY 02:17

02:17 STEAL by HENAGHEN,TJ

01:55 72-82 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by REID,ROMAR(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by REID,ROMAR

01:55 SUB IN by MAROLD,NOLAN

01:55 SUB IN by CREWS,CJ

01:55 SUB OUT by HENAGHEN, TJ

01:55 SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNIVER,JACOB

01:49 TURNOVER by DUNIVER,JACOB
STEAL by STEWART,KAZELL 01:49
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SEAN 01:37

== REBOUND DEF by DUNIVER,JACOB
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MASON 01:18
01:08 72-84 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MAROLD,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by REID,ROMAR

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON 00:58 75-84 HO9
ASSIST by JAMES,SEAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:58
SUB IN by JOE,CHRISTIAN 00:58
SUB OUT by SILVERA,MARTY 00:58
00:58 SUB IN by YEPDO,DARREL
00:58 SUB OUT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,MASON 00:56
00:55 MISS FT by YEPDO,DARREL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SILVERA,MARTY 00:54
SUB OUT by JOE,CHRISTIAN 00:54



00:54 SUB IN by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
00:54 SUB OUT by YEPDO,DARREL
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,CJ
FOUL by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 00:44
00:44 75-85 H 10 GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ
00:44 75-86 H 11 GOOD FT by CREWS,CJ

MISS 3PTR by SILVERA,MARTY 00:36
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SEAN ==
TURNOVER by JAMES,SEAN 00:31

00:31 STEAL by REID,ROMAR

00:28 75-88 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REID,ROMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SEAN 00:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by STEWART,KAZELL 00:25

00:25 75-89 H 14 GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

00:25 75-90 H 15 GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD 3PTR by MCGETTIGAN,JOSH 00:21 78-90 H 12
ASSIST by JAMES,SEAN ==
FOUL by STEWART,KAZELL 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 78-91 H 13 GOOD FT by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SEAN 00:10
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MASON ==
00:06 FOUL by BRZEZINSKI,ALAN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MASON 00:06 79-91 H 12
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MASON 00:06 80-91 H11



